ofe) THE INTERNATIONAL
%3 REC STANDARD

This Redemption Statement has been produced for

BOREO INDUSTRIA DE COMPONENTES ELETRONICOS

by

CEMIG GERACAO E TRANSMISSAO SA

confirming the Redemption of

4°715.000000

I-REC Certificates, representing 4 715.000000 MWh of
electricity generated from renewable sources

This Statement relates to electricity consumption located at or in

BOREO MANAUS CNPJ 25.096.598/0001-95
Brazil

in respect of the reporting period

2022-01-01 to 2022-12-31

Evident

QR Code Verification

Verify the status of this Redemption Statement by scanning the QR code on the
left and entering in the Verification Key below

Verification Key

8 9 2 7 7 1 6 9




Redeemed Certificates

Device

UHE
EMBORCACAO

Brazil

From Certificate ID

0000-0004-0481-2778.000000

0000-0004-0481-3177.000000

0000-0004-0481-3565.000000

0000-0004-0481-3967.000000

0000-0004-0481-4355.000000

0000-0004-0481-4771.000000

Country of
Origin

Production Device Details

Energy
Source

Hydro-

. Dam
electric

Technology Supported

No

Redeemed Certificates

To Certificate ID

0000-0004-0481-3176.999999

0000-0004-0481-3564.999999

0000-0004-0481-3966.999999

0000-0004-0481-4354.999999

0000-0004-0481-4770.999999

0000-0004-0481-5177.999999

Number of
Certificates

399.000000

388.000000

402.000000

388.000000

416.000000

407.000000

Commisioning
Date

1982-08-02

Offset
Attributes

Inc

Inc

Inc

Inc

Inc

Inc

Period of
Production

2022-01-25
02:43:37 -
2022-01-25
06:22:01

(UTQ)

2022-02-06
23:35:07 -
2022-02-07
02:59:18

(UTC)

2022-03-04
00:56:03 -
2022-03-04
04:13:39

(UTC)

2022-04-06
23:02:56 -
2022-04-07
03:01:56

(UTQ)

2022-05-03
12:02:52 -
2022-05-03
16:11:07

(UTC)

2022-06-03
09:44:27 -
2022-06-03
13:37:21

(UTQC)

Carbon (CO, /

MWh)

0.000

Issuer

TOTUM

TOTUM

TOTUM

TOTUM

TOTUM

TOTUM




From Certificate ID

0000-0004-0481-5178.000000

0000-0004-0481-5610.000000

0000-0004-0481-6032.000000

0000-0004-0481-6405.000000

0000-0004-0481-6791.000000

0000-0004-0481-7138.000000

To Certificate ID

0000-0004-0481-5609.999999

0000-0004-0481-6031.999999

0000-0004-0481-6404.999999

0000-0004-0481-6790.999999

0000-0004-0481-7137.999999

0000-0004-0481-7492.999999

Number of
Certificates

432.000000

422.000000

373.000000

386.000000

347.000000

355.000000

Offset
Attributes

Inc

Inc

Inc

Inc

Inc

Inc

Period of
Production

2022-07-01
17:11:11-
2022-07-01
18:06:05

(UTQ)

2022-08-01
19:31:46 -
2022-08-01
20:13:37

(UTQ)

2022-09-01
17:51:07 -
2022-09-01
18:19:12

(UTC)

2022-10-02
12:11:36-
2022-10-02
13:22:03

(UTC)

2022-11-01
06:32:17 -
2022-11-01
07:11:59

(UTQ)

2022-12-01
09:18:25-
2022-12-01
10:37:57

(UTC)

Issuer

TOTUM

TOTUM

TOTUM

TOTUM

TOTUM

TOTUM

Auditor Notes

This statement is proof of the secure and unique redemption of the I-RECs stated above for the named beneficiary to be
reported against consumption in the country during the reporting year stated. I-RECs are assigned to a beneficiary at
redemption and cannot be further assigned to a third party. No other use of these I-RECs is valid under the I-REC
Standard.

Where offset attributes are 'inc' the device registrant, who exclusively holds the environmental attribute rights, has
undertaken never to release carbon offsets in association with these MWh; 'excl' means carbon offsets relating to these
MWh may be traded independently at some point in the future.

For labelling scheme information please refer to the scheme's website. Labelling scheme listing may not be exhaustive.

Thermal plant emit carbon as part of the combustion process. Whilst this is not zero carbon, it is generally recognised



as carbon neutral where the source is recent biomass.
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