

This Redemption Statement has been produced for

BOREO INDUSTRIA DE COMPONENTES ELETRONICOS

by

CEMIG GERAÇÃO E TRANSMISSÃO SA

confirming the Redemption of

4715.000000

I-REC Certificates, representing 4 715.000000 MWh of electricity generated from renewable sources

This Statement relates to electricity consumption located at or in

BOREO MANAUS CNPJ 25.096.598/0001-95 Brazil

in respect of the reporting period

2022-01-01 to 2022-12-31





QR Code Verification

Verify the status of this Redemption Statement by scanning the QR code on the left and entering in the Verification Key below

Verification Key

8 9 2 7 7 1 6 9

Redeemed Certificates

Production Device Details								
Device	Country of Origin	Energy Source	Technology	Supported	Commisioning Date	Carbon (CO ₂ / MWh)		
UHE EMBORCACAO	Brazil	Hydro- electric	Dam	No	1982-08-02	0.000		

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID	To Certificate ID	Number of Certificates	Offset Attributes	Period of Production	Issuer
0000-0004-0481-2778.000000	0000-0004-0481-3176.999999	399.000000	Inc	2022-01-25 02:43:37 - 2022-01-25 06:22:01 (UTC)	тотим
0000-0004-0481-3177.000000	0000-0004-0481-3564.999999	388.000000	Inc	2022-02-06 23:35:07 - 2022-02-07 02:59:18 (UTC)	тотим
0000-0004-0481-3565.000000	0000-0004-0481-3966.999999	402.000000	Inc	2022-03-04 00:56:03 - 2022-03-04 04:13:39 (UTC)	TOTUM
0000-0004-0481-3967.000000	0000-0004-0481-4354.999999	388.000000	Inc	2022-04-06 23:02:56 - 2022-04-07 03:01:56 (UTC)	TOTUM
0000-0004-0481-4355.000000	0000-0004-0481-4770.999999	416.000000	Inc	2022-05-03 12:02:52 - 2022-05-03 16:11:07 (UTC)	TOTUM
0000-0004-0481-4771.000000	0000-0004-0481-5177.999999	407.000000	Inc	2022-06-03 09:44:27 - 2022-06-03 13:37:21 (UTC)	TOTUM

From Certificate ID	To Certificate ID	Number of Certificates	Offset Attributes	Period of Production	Issuer
0000-0004-0481-5178.000000	0000-0004-0481-5609.999999	432.000000	Inc	2022-07-01 17:11:11 - 2022-07-01 18:06:05 (UTC)	тотим
0000-0004-0481-5610.000000	0000-0004-0481-6031.999999	422.000000	Inc	2022-08-01 19:31:46 - 2022-08-01 20:13:37 (UTC)	TOTUM
0000-0004-0481-6032.000000	0000-0004-0481-6404.999999	373.000000	Inc	2022-09-01 17:51:07 - 2022-09-01 18:19:12 (UTC)	тотим
0000-0004-0481-6405.000000	0000-0004-0481-6790.999999	386.000000	Inc	2022-10-02 12:11:36 - 2022-10-02 13:22:03 (UTC)	тотим
0000-0004-0481-6791.000000	0000-0004-0481-7137.999999	347.000000	Inc	2022-11-01 06:32:17 - 2022-11-01 07:11:59 (UTC)	TOTUM
0000-0004-0481-7138.000000	0000-0004-0481-7492.999999	355.000000	Inc	2022-12-01 09:18:25 - 2022-12-01 10:37:57 (UTC)	TOTUM

Auditor Notes

This statement is proof of the secure and unique redemption of the I-RECs stated above for the named beneficiary to be reported against consumption in the country during the reporting year stated. I-RECs are assigned to a beneficiary at redemption and cannot be further assigned to a third party. No other use of these I-RECs is valid under the I-REC Standard.

Where offset attributes are 'inc' the device registrant, who exclusively holds the environmental attribute rights, has undertaken never to release carbon offsets in association with these MWh; 'excl' means carbon offsets relating to these MWh may be traded independently at some point in the future.

For labelling scheme information please refer to the scheme's website. Labelling scheme listing may not be exhaustive.

Thermal plant emit carbon as part of the combustion process. Whilst this is not zero carbon, it is generally recognised

as carbon neutral where the source is recent biomass.